receive two times and the deputy chairperson one and a half times the Fixed Remuneration. 

(2) For membership in the committees of the Supervisory Board listed below, each respective 
member shall additionally receive: 

(i.) as chairperson of the executive committee (Präsidium), fixed annual remuneration of 
EUR 15,000.00 (in words: fifteen thousand Euros), each other member of the executive 
committee, fixed annual remuneration of EUR 10,000.00 (in words: ten thousand Euros); 

(ii.) as chairperson of the nomination committee (Nominierungsausschuss), fixed annual 
remuneration of EUR 15,000.00 (in words: fifteen thousand Euros), each other member 
of the nomination committee, fixed annual remuneration of EUR 10,000.00 (in words: ten 
thousand Euros); 

(iii.) as chairperson of the audit committee (Prüfungsausschuss), fixed annual remuneration of 
EUR 15,000.00 (in words: fifteen thousand Euros), each other member of the audit 
committee, fixed annual remuneration of EUR 10,000.00 (in words: ten thousand Euros); 

(iv.) as chairperson of the compliance committee (Complianceausschuss), fixed annual 
remuneration of EUR 15,000.00 (in words: fifteen thousand Euros), each other member 
of the compliance committee, fixed annual remuneration of EUR 10,000.00 (in words: ten 
thousand Euros). 

(3) The total annual remuneration of each member of the Supervisory Board pursuant to 
paragraphs 1 and 2 is limited to twice the amount of the Fixed Remuneration.